

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Beyak Automotive Group to Host Trunk-or-Treat

The Beyak Automotive Group is pleased to announce that they will be hosting Trunk or Treat at Fort Frances GM, located at 1324 Kings Highway, on Saturday, October 28th from 3pm – 7pm.

Trunk-or-Treat has been a longstanding community event in Fort Frances, held in the parking lot of the Fort Frances Public Library & Technology Centre. Unfortunately, circumstances beyond the Library's control have prevented them from serving as an effective host location this year. "We are unable to take on hosting duties for the event of Trunk-or-Treat this year, but we are appreciative that the Beyak Automotive Group is able to step forward and take on hosting duties of this very popular and fun family event for our community in 2023. The Library looks forward to resuming our hosting duties for Trunk or Treat in 2024!" says FFPLTC CEO, Richard Bee.

"We have the perfect space to host an event like Trunk-or-Treat and we are very excited to see it come to life on our lot. By hosting the event before Halloween, we also hope to bring door-to-door trick or treating back in full-force to the community of Fort Frances," adds Beyak Automotive Group Marketing & Public Relations Manager, Holly Kaemingh.

Interested groups, individuals or businesses can contact Holly Kaemingh, holly@beyakautogroup.com or (807) 274-5321 to register their trunk. Please follow our event page on Facebook for details, updates, parking information, maps and more.

The Beyak Automotive Group, comprised of Dryden GM, Sunset Country Ford, Fort Frances GM, Sioux Lookout GM, and the Fort Frances Collision Centre is committed to providing exceptional customer service and employee satisfaction, as well as strong support for the communities where they do business. These commitments have formed the foundation of their success. Now with over 140 dedicated employees, the Beyak Automotive Group is excited about what the future holds as they continue to serve and invest in the people of Northwestern Ontario.

Contact: Holly Kaemingh Marketing & Public Relations Manager (807) 274-5321 holly@beyakautogroup.com